
 

 1

Executive Summary

Environment Committee  Item: 2007 – 289E Meeting date: August 28, 2007 
For the Metropolitan Council Meeting of September 12, 2007 

 

ADVISORY INFORMATION 
Date: August 22, 2007 

Subject: Authorization to Award and Execute a Contract for the Construction 
of the Dayton-Champlin Interceptor Lift Station L-76, MCES Project 
No. 801020 

District(s), Member(s):  District 1, Roger Scherer   
Policy/Legal Reference: Council Policy 3-3 – Expenditures 

Staff Prepared/Presented: Bryce Pickart 651-602-1091 
Division/Department: c/o William G. Moore, 651-602-1162 

Proposed Action/Motion 

That the Metropolitan Council authorize its Regional Administrator to award and execute a construction contract 
with Lametti & Sons, Inc. for construction of the Dayton-Champlin Interceptor Lift Station L-76 in the amount of 
$1,819,700.00. 
 

Issue(s) 

• Award of construction contracts exceeding $1,000,000 requires Council approval. 
 

Overview and Funding 
The Dayton-Champlin Interceptor Lift Station L-76 is the final component of the Dayton-Champlin Interceptor 
Extension. The Dayton-Champlin Extension is comprised of 3 projects: Gravity Part A, Gravity Part B and Lift 
Station L-76. It will provide interceptor service to northern Dayton in accordance with their Comprehensive Sewer 
Plan. The Part A and Part B gravity interceptor projects are already under construction in coordination with City of 
Champlin street and utility work. Completion of Lift Station L-76 is scheduled for late 2008. 
 
A formal Invitation for Bids (IFB) was advertised and issued for the Lift Station L-76 construction contract. Six 
bids were received on August 21, 2007, ranging in amount from $1,819,700.00 to $2,375,000.00. Lametti & Sons, 
Inc. submitted the lowest responsive, responsible bid. 
 
The low bid was 17.3% below the engineer’s estimate of $2,199,900.  
 
 
 
 
BUDGET INFORMATION 

Annual or 
Capital 

Year Project 
Approved 

Estimated 
Project Cost 

 
Current Auth. 

Unencumbered 
Funds 

Requested 
Amount 

Capital 2001 $2,597,000 $14,000,000 $2,964,000 $1,819,700 
 


